Rule 2.29

Form 2.168B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs 2 ® 1 6 B

Name of Company Company Number
Miming Services Liimited 02649336
In the Court case number (For court use only)
Birmmngham District Registry 8343 of 2013
[full name of court]

(@ Insert full namegs)and Wl Francys Graham Newton and Paul James Bates of BDO LLP, 1 Bndgewater Place, Water Lane,

address(es) of

administrator(s) Leeds, LS11 5RU

attach a copy of*

“Delete as applicable *the statement(s) of affairs;

n respect of the admimistration of the above company

Signed

£ LA

Joint Adrmimistrator

Dated !

Avemiar} 203
-

Contact Detalls

You do not have to give any contact information in the
bax opposite but of you do, it will help Companies House
to contact you if there is a query on the form  The
contact infoermation that you give will be visible to
searchers of the public record

Wi

03/08/2013 #135
COMPANIES HOUSE

James Kershaw
1 Bndgewater Place, Water Lane, Leeds, LS11 5RU
Tel 0113 244 3839

When you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Compamies at

Companies House, Crown Way, Carchif, CF14 3UzZ DX 33050 Cardiff

Dot Ref Form 2 16B - Notice of statement of affairs doc Rev 11/08




Rule 2.29 Form 2.148
The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs 2 ° 1 4 B

Name of Company Company Number
Mining Services Limited 02649336
In the Court case number (For court use only)
Birmingham District Registry 8343 of 2013
[full name of court]

Statement as to the affairs of

e e e e Mining Services Limited of Harworth Park, Blyth Road, Harworth, Doncaster, DN11 8DB
company

{b) Insert date on the 9 July 2013, the date that the Company entered Admunistration.

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated n this statement of affaws are a full, true and complete statement
of the affairs of the above named company as at ® 9 July 2013 the date that the Company entered
Administration.

Full Name oAl CRemePlcne il
Signed 4%
Dated ‘Y OF (R

A36 03/08/2013 #128
COMPANIES HOUSE

Doc Ref Form 2 14B - Statement of Aflaus doc Rev 11/10




A - Summary of assets of Mining Services Limited

Estimated to
Assets Book Value £ |realise £

Assets subject to fixed charge

Plant and equipment subject to chattel mortgage 4,469,997 4,469,997
Harworth Estates permits transfer of assets with security to UK Coal
Surface Mine Limited (4,469,997) {4,469,957)

Assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets

Plant and equipment - unencumbered 1,610,873 | 1,650,000
Consumable stores 780,478
Sales Ledger 348,690
Prepayments 249711 | 100,000
Accrued Income 46,346
Centechnology {UK) Ltd 222,982
Cash in Hand 100

Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors 3,034,439 1,750,000




Al - Summary of hablities of Mining Services Limited

Estimated to
realise £
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carried from page A) 1,750,000
Liabilities £
Preferential creditors |
Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors 1,750,000
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry down}
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 1,750,000
Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficiency / surplus after floating charges 1,750,000 1
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Estimated assets available to unsecured creditors 1,750,000
Unsecured non-preferential claims
(excluding any shortfali to floating charge holders)
UK Coal Operations Limited (102,094)
UK Coal Mine Holdings Ltd (2,110,369}
HMRC (PAYE & NIC on cars = -£2103795 / VAT recoverable = +£2047010%) {56,784}
Company creditors {4,541,648)
(6,810,895)
Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards non-preferential creditors (5.060,895)
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders {brought down)
Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards creditors (5,060,895)
|
Issued and called up share capital (100,002}
{100,002}
Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members (5,160,897)

This summary of habilities has been prepared from information held on the accounting system of Miming Services Limited as
at 9th July 2013

Information about claims under reservation of title or invorces {not received and included by Sth July) in excess of the
estimates included 1n that accounting system 1s not available and has therefore not been reflected

*Muning Services 15 subject to the Group VAT Liability of c£5 8m



ANAL NO4dIT | NUNgMaN, Enn.—w.z_ 1 31¥153 TYHLSNUN] NANMIN OYOH AITIIHE| 8Ty AU AN SHOLNENLO]d S B W
NOLONIddDHD | IL5 Z93N| __C.En_ WY TUNONLAA 2| £2T°28
ViVoRG| NS :z_..__ E!_zzq:_ avoy _._.E-_ FI¥IE] TWIHISONT GINNHA T NN | GO8'L
NOLIWI V| XW¥ $530 39Qrd ut_ OvOd NRYW "SI¥153 WL NANI I00IH0 3Ad h.ho
HILGSTY 140 -mn_ t WV S11D0Yd ) 669¥T
NOLUITIVHINON WHE LW Ad3GNOGND| S5 T
WYHENQ ALNTHOO| Y HENG| L AN RV LLHTY JOHS T3I4LS AVMWVA S1] 569
TLHSNICINTT RLUON JIEORINIS|  WAS SING XUVd 5L3d43LN3 AINYIHON A¥IA VN | 52E
(.xa.z:o_ Favo 330 £VO | AVIQYONT RAWOISOND | ¥IOT
TUIHSANOA HINOS| WYHIIHLOY WD €95 F0ISHENHL LVI5d VALK IHVT 3500 | avo zo_nz_ TLnoH TOVLIIH] 6 TE
[ETCESTER] ] T1tH NOLLMLLLLSNGD BT FENOH XLV 91 LN 026 €2
VLW ONY IHAL AT1LHH VST EHA, LUVISI TVHLSNANT OTLIROLNCd KW MYHSHIE| S0E €5
SHHSHBOA S, [ETEEL | nay¥s SARG IIVONAOA ) B
FHIHSAREIT QVOY UOLSNAAVE] 56
SANV I L53m NEvd AITIvA SHUT| GEVAIINGY WALNDY DHIOUNT XINIOHd THL| 0T
I_ 31¥133 AN ATSMOND OvON LIDOOLS[ 7949
TESHUOL S | RMGLI3dvHD AV SSOUNUI P91 OF
SHINSAA0R, m_ TWON 3TTIVILLY 9697763] 655
SLLON AN SONYIMDT §| 99
INHSANOA M Ao 9Ty
{ ROMYd VA (930U AUV153 ONI NOM1Yd 03¢ LNN| SILE WIHIGNNS 5301615 SNIITIAM W GNI 3LVONLIT
i NOIONIWT ALVISI QNI IS0 STUN L 1INA[ ¥6Z5T OILIW1T SEOLVIGYY O3INVADY|
TAREI0 [ETEELE] TV s NOLONIFISd v NOLLYLS| LIVAVH TVILLSNONI SHIHSNOAX
SINOA 5| HONOBOeXIN Hg3 19! NOLNUAS gY0Y I3TILIHM ALV1S3 TYIRLSNANI ID0RT NOLNIWMS
SH0AS, WYHEIHION HIE 093 133HIS 340H
ONVIBIRWNHLYON NUOLONIHSY| S £33N
OHYTEISWNHINON[ HLIJEOW 0ds T93H NOLONITI
ONYIUIUANHLION| NOIONDWYEd| 1AL ELIN 3LVIS3 WIRISNONT NS 1IN HANOS WS LINT
THIHTHYOA § WYHYIHIOY dL S
TUIHSATOA [EIEERLZY ILVIS] WILLSGN] INDLSTI901))
VI W SNAL ONVIYIANNS 215 545, SAINCAdIIHS 133015 LUV0LS| £09
CANOI N HONGORAs 100N GVGW Navd JAUIAN ]| 0TS
FHIHSOH04039) Q¥OH MO11vd 0OF) S04
JITSHOM TU 0¥ 0d] ZTV0T
SABOA 1S3M AYM dINUW LXOU G 4] 6F
IO m_ 0v04 N3a50)| 3LVI53 IVHLSNANT 3RV AYHS OZ LNN| SZ¥
NIHIAYOA ESm— HEBOMSONYH JNVT AVIBD O 011 T¥LNIWNOHIANI OYOTIIY
WY1D a_e‘— 11V.1S] WIWLSNANI MdLS3M] EST'E d dNOHD SHd
WYAM W SN AUVIST GNIQVEL AITIVA WL AVMSIA| $09 Tawaia 13 INAL] S1001 TTAWON
E.Sz_ VIST THISaN] LiGUo 1w A] TwM SVTHHaY 698 £sunn] 1T D
FJUIHSNE0A 15¥3 O¥0Y NOOH LT ISNOH ALMND35| Stw LMY STAAYIS ALHNDIS ><3wu.¢|m.
SINVH LUVLSI ONITIvd A3uaY A BIWIG4 Bt | €60 CENEELH
2PONG TUHLMONA INNIAY aavid] SE5°T
TUHSAUOA N Wvd OW | L6 ZT
JUIHSARE 1], QvOR HONYIH WYY LNNOW AVIOH] 90211
SLION TUASNYY
[=TE]] FOveuTH[ UVOd X901
SLLON
SLLON
SLLON|
NYIM G INAL
WYHEN O3 AV ISINGWALNG OT ) SEL
SRV 153M, TIIULS GIkdWH ¥ 0FE
THHTABOA HLNOS) JE IR ILVLSY IVILISHaNY EH0E0NYT € LINA] T8552
SAHOA HINOS AV 3508 JLIHAM | 6RET
INWT NCLdWNYHL T LRN| 609T
TUH chS_ TARO TOdI¥HS| 516
WO 1536, L¥399 056 53N 3130%| WL
SAVHSHIALM, GY0U NOLIAYD LHNG0 NOLHIAVES| 16
L 651 TRV XI04 JINOLS 051] §40%
| I5N] HOLNAT aVON aiiz03| 825
SIVLS) SOONNYD Tia 115t T33ULS ONILLYM| SLS'S92T |
WVIA T IRAL| [LEEIE) a3 zmz_ NOLSHN THIW0 GAGNT 5] 504
SHEOA HIS| CEALTT TG #HG VO SILEI800 10430 THAIY3 0Y0 JHL| 00t
DNV OY0H AI TNY TIVA UINVH T LND| $EL 2
SNVl ¥ X0 Od I8 VIO3IN OV 3| ¥OZ
FUHSOUNTNYD SL03M LS| QY0¥ TTIMWOED ST] B3L QLLAN HLOYX3Y HO$0W!
2131 NOLSDIM. ARG T13IMLEYHD 1 X040 Od| TEFL ALY SONKITOH JOND T1IAMWOND,
54415 AFINYH 133415 MNLNI) MIN ANY1d AJINYH] 6LTINT
THHSAREI, VHIOW Ovod NOOMYE] 115 SNOLLNIGS INJIDAH W TNINYITO MOBEY)
Tunoy ¥ aippY] € RapPY) THUPPY, Tovmppy| 9 140p J0 DY TITWIF[2 10 I0YPeS JO BUEN




QAL WYHNILTIHD S11 NTXRILL

S(:ZH:qu— 3 «maw_ 3L¥153 DHIOVHL HOLKISIN D QYO AINESINIYIN ST LUNAL ST
NI S173M 390N NG PNL Gv0H SHAOI 1S ISNOH SIWHIH] 085 LW NOLLVID0SS5Y LI0JSHVEL IHDET
AWIHSABOA HLNOS HNG E1S HIWOMSONYH JAMO IAVIHSHO L] 069 G131313HS 30 SOWILLYHY
JHIHSAYOA LS X139 T151 Av0Y a43a13D| XYd SSTINISNE LSIM ALDY QYYAIINGA 3HL '€ SHIATING| 612 QLT3N $IY.LNIH 4V ANYdWNOD
SONVIOIN 1530 NOLJWVHEIATOM | BOLOTAM SIHSY 8ND3 K0T JHOW4IIT 3S1YOH SHOILNGS | 956 GL1 WALSAS ALIIVS Q4VINdS)
TUINSARVAVY IauiY Va4 i YINHOHITTVD VO JW0HIY 51T ELT) 20T 2T SOCOMEVA
THHSANIG NOLIHA1Y| NIZ 5530 TAH0HIHTIVO TIH3Tva $318¥D INOLS] 005 OF SIAE35 INVId LLIMON]
SANOA HLNGS| LS V5 145 10038IVLS v0u JOOM HEVD 3LV153 WILISGN] INVY IONVED ¥ NG 928 T TASTSHEVa] S3Ndd 0TS 1921010313 3508
SLION AAVMIN AS9 ETON NOLSIM Q¥Dd HLHON 010] TZL AL NOJ STDIAUIS ONIMIINIDONI NOSNIHDLNH
TOADHIVHLS RAOD5¥19) GYOU VIWNMOL] Z89 L QL1 831 1005
FHIHSAHOA .Fd.el.._ [QEFEELLA NOLNYWHON 31¥153 GNI ZOEEUZ_ A¥M 190IMBX04 | THET A3LNIT YIMOCd HOLYHINID|
SNEOA HLNON AB13S ABHINOTILWM wagOI._.— IA0YD HONDWORSIONOT £ | OEE 0L [FdIH ANV 8 INVED) ATTONITY
VM 7 ANAL QVIHSALYD) AIVLSd ONIOVEL AT 1IVA WYL RGN JNNIAY HLNZAI1I 30T | 55 L1 SLNA0Yd WED
FHIHSAGTA S WYHEIHLCH 539 55, LYo BIvL53 TWRLSNON] TWH 1OaYve A7k HGINEOS 3 7 LINN | D50 TINVA2ILSALELI] dNOYS HSILIEE SOACT]
SHHSIIMTYA ABOH XL 10O dva1 SHan| AV INHINIO LV3H9 | THENTS SSINISIA JILLINAA ANV US| 657 W [5Lvd] oW
ANAL NOdN JLSVORaN WaE 93N ATV, 137 GNI 133415 HIVE SUNN| 29T S3ITANSS ONKIVAM STV,
FUINSRUOA 3| JITSNHYY ZHI 515 Haavd JIVI53 ONI JHIASAN0A HINOS | ZT TAaTSNEVa] O3LIWI JHIH LNY1d NIOMIH
GNYTIITWNHIEON ASNELSIR] £66 B ALY $301AEAS AHIA0ITY SHOS 2 4 D NOSIDOWY
TUIHSIOA S| TIVANYS ozE._ ANV AV | SFPT 0LV INIWIFWNVA ISV TIVANNG
Wdvd XOOHAHIYL| JANK) YHIHLY| 94T L€ QALY N INGLSINIEINOISI SUEE
AL¥453 TYRLSNANI TFTANOOEA INYT SANNTY ¥ LINN| 6Z0'T (L1 TIVNIJSY & $OMVW
I6ET T55540 X¥ L] OL1 SUILNCD 3AII0 1504
THINSHEDAS, T3TLS AUNINID TIHLNID SINMODIY| STT T30 10N DAl J9HO01 LI0Ma
SHIGIAY QvOH ONIWATSEVE £| 597 L [ORVLLO0S] DNUSV T T 4
WHENG ALNIVOO. JIVI53 THELSAANT 3HIDAY AVAR 30NN ZE6 € GILIA L5V JONN
WYHIND ALNNCD 1L¥153 WILLSNANI WNYQ ANNIAY QdIHE ¥EE LINN] 016 91 QLW 1NN SIDIAYITd 3 A
FAHSIYHINLLLON avod NIVIW 61Z] D408 0 NIAZLS e
SANY 101V LS TITEAHOM 350D 040303 Z| TOL'SE GNKI13/, 30 11Vd SONINNAT
HYAM ONY INAL T LNLSI0 a0y SNOSHY4| 55 NNG | Q3LVeT HOLIRIHSYM 40 SONINKIP
UNYISIWWHLION V04 NOLONIdOTD TUVLS3 TYIRLSNON IHVY 53O0 FETL [FU3040) SHOLOW L3718 OIS
SUIHSARHE0 IHT ¥3d IAISTUH A3 T8V TH ONOT SLLYNNIW IHL] TOR € GL1 Sa11ddi1s NITI3M TVIGSNaNL
FUIHSNIOINIT AASAIHO AV IENT NOLSHIBWNH 31v153 T¥RLSNCNI a0 HOLIM] DEE'T SINIDNI TYHLSONI
JEIHSWVHSNILLON NEYMIN LNIHL NO NOLLNS| SHYOM WYHONI| 98TE5 INTHL MO NOLLAY 5331AH3S DN3 NOSNIHOANH|
3HTHSMOA HLNTS| WILVINOD XULAANY) U¥OY ¥3LSVONOO| I59E STIVELT NOSUNH
FHIHSAWOA 153IM, LIVEI3INGd JHE .-ES_ NNV 3dUOHL WUV NOWIWOD | 301°RT Q3LINIT QIAYT NOSNIAJOH
OGNV HIANNHIION VAT 44t ¥3N WHVd SSINISNE JOISUSAT HIAT THAGD NOISINGD ¥LINTH 2201 GILIWI INGAOL FaiH
WYHONILLGN % -cz_ TeA v TVASIS) INIOd JTV0SWV10 WZT LINN| 652 GILVE §5300¥ WYXOT
SENYD H>351M | DL mﬁmm_ AYM SIHOD W] 86571 QLY ONIINISNT N3d1Ud
FUIHSABUAT FIEELETELE] Taz oFs G GH HIGOMSLYHD] SOF LT Tq1aHHA1SIHY) QU0H 3D
THIHSABHIT FIEd] Xav #30 NOLSNIS5vHg FHOONCT IOVIVY SAVONSI0N0| STH L $ITAdNS SHINYITI MO IIFDLT,
TUINSHBOA HIVON HOdIY T veH VT STOAVIIVG | EZE S3IANTS WHVI NGI
FHINSHHOA 40 DNITR 15W3 TaSWIED| _ MvY 9ENT ROISYITANH Gv0U HOLTIM| EET QLW WVA0IOVL 8 8

SLON| GEOAL5H| W98 NG GRNGT Qv0H TIH5INYA| 072

EEL AVUaAON NOLTIN V¥ 131 S0/ SHL NO FYHLIYM Tvod NOLTIW] V9 €
WU LiNf| 959'ST

11153 DHITVEL ATVIVA WVIL

WII0S AYMSHIING vE9L

VO NGSNIAILS T] £06°T

O1HI3IHS
1005354 Ot 567 QvO4 LN, ODOMLNINY O1 X08 O 4] S6¥ 1L
THIN3ACY) A0z 0| AIBNGTIH GO HTHOMWVL| OS2
v sna | SRV HOBNH Wav1 3AGED | ZET
THHSAEVNY| aic FIA TIVI53 TVIULSNAN] GYAHON T5¥1d A¥BINW ZL| G50 €
Q13i4sHIAAnH X09 TIH! 133415 ARND| BEE'S
[EET 387 PAL IRV ANV Qv¥0H xdvd| 006
NOLONHEYA Td6 BEIN TIvIS3 IVIHLS NN HY2M, qvOd ONNO3S 330 | 09€
ABNGYOEINITIIM N3 INN I1V153 WIHLSNONI WY VA AH V4, IAIHU GHOIUIHLIY Pr-OF | L6515
| ABMA. WLEE 390144 d¥IH MO8 dvIH FSNCH NADED | DOF #T
IHIHSAEOA 15IM TVIsaW 916 LTI TANA LHVSVIHd | 915
NYAIN D IZON QYOI GV0d NOLYANIO| #99
S31833d]  MHESEHI| T1v153 WIULSNANT LOJIADT ¥T| 163 ¥eR
T1IHASY NI BOLANS | QdE £198 IUNAHLAE TIVI53 ALNNOD, 3518 AU NNON £ ' T LINGY| B6E
aVEIANS IXT 65, JAIG Va0UN3 Au¥d SSINISNE ILOTIHE “TAINT) ZET PV SHINORL
NOLONIHSY| N6 €938 IIVaHdL ITANGINT | £FT QL1 ANIWdIN03 SINISNGE HOZIWGHL
EELEESTENN 45¢ ZNL] AV DNIONYISOND Sivd SARISIG PY | 589 G DRILY3S ¥3L
THH A3 v93rd 3N 540 A7 [YOUMONAYH| TIFOT QILIIAN Y1315 HSIGIMS|
THIHSIWYH ICHSH30TV| __ HUY ZLND, oY 93010H Z1INn| 60T LN S31¥S HIBOIEIALS
SABOA HLITDS HILSVINOG| _ BH9 OING LAY 13FUES HOUID 12| 92 GLLIWI ONIINIDNT GOOMNYIS
IVIM GNY INAL H9 63N T34 MO SHICUYD BY0a3IHD EL| TIP'E SSVID ALIIVS NWLEVS
WYHINA QI 11 #1190 133415 AP WVE| ZTT AT L1 (133915 AVAIvE] 5, TIVEMONS
NI 1TNG ALHOMEYH OVOR ARCO0S | ETT ANVINOD NS HLAAS
3HINSA0UHS | [EEEn| ZWE EdL €1 Nuvd QUOIIVLS| T3V (11 S4343IMSAVOY JURSIOUHS |
IR WYHINVED| @Y (EON| AHHINGD V3 3531100 | ¥6¥'E WYHLHYAD JO SHYPIHVHS
L) =) 504 ¥ SMpRY € ReIppY, T seaappy| T ST3IPFV) 7 1987 J6 WNOWY Tawll|ep 10 S pan 8 BN

PR sBAISS TUUIY jO KICUPRID oy a




LT DNINIINIDN T SHIWNNY

FYHINOA HINOS

NvaIIL

AAND VISWNH0O 3SNR0H NIGINDG

WYHING| JINYLS Wb 6H0] ALV153 LONI LLNOS Y31 G13ENVL W LN ZET T8
THIHTAWOA RINON AHOA] oL viok HUADOL SAN0 Ly 3dNY IININA G| 96F 21
WYHEND 115 [H SQVWIH AITIAY SWilaVNOav3H DN0d| 207
3045331 WYHONITHE VOI £251 A¥OY T1IH NOLUIAVH | 755
FHIHSHILEIHTT SOURAIEHM 2605 2931 INIDSIE) IWOHSLAVIST| LTE
HVIA 3 3NAL QYINSLLYD) PTXED| A1V153 ONHIVAL AZITVA WYL INNIAY HINIAT] € LKRN| 918§
SLLON| [XTET] M1E ZTND TIDISHYY ANVT HOWWOD | QWO SSoV| The allls
R T T (Y R TV | nooouzn— TYON NOIVLS AWvd XUV SSINISU SHLMYN T UNA| OFL 1
ELREFCERIEL] ARV I518 HOOIIED 91| ZEEE
FHIHSA0A HINOS [AEETEGH ‘TQVOH HOMVOHEYYIRD ALVL53 GNI TE NOLDRNT B2/¥r SLNN| ETL'C
SLLON| WAYMIN THOXAL 14N00 NOLONDE LT | €569
IWYHDNENAIT O00MAOH| TYOu VVHON IR SAOM DNINLHDN| ETE
JRIHSASH30| A3 1l TIVH AIRILNG SWALYYNOAVIH AVHTBYLSROD] 140'E
MOISV D WO ILYDXYH D3T SINOM TIVHOITHS| T21°T
SLLON [ SETET] a¥0d LIOWOTIYH 31153 TYILLSNAN] OO LIOWTIH TLUNN] 89T
FEIHSIHD NOLDONIHIYM| INYT HLYIH 59] OeF QL1 $321A435 NOILDNELSNG) 'F LNY'Hd SONDI
WYHONLLEON XU Ndwd | TEE'T

SIJUANIS SSINISNY SNIWWID | BO9

SHIMIVD BO1dWNTd 611 59k

FUHDOUAEY M 137u1s DNOTEE] I52 0T
B EILEsIEY) 153 GHI NOSN3R3LE | AV MOITAL TG00 WY LM VUNN] 650 8L
SONYIOIN 153/ JATO0H IRV (VO HLTHS ILVI5T DNFIVAL NOOHH A3 OXOH ¥ 9 € SUNN | TFe S
INVI NOSTIN] 0651 GILIANT §31T411S TWSLLINIRIDY A TENA
QNG ISNNHLEON, TOOM TIMNVIL 35VLI0) J05GO0M| $0FaT QLY IAMLOOLIY SHYTIY)
FUHSAYNYT] 31¥153 SNFEVAL HLIVENIFHTY) €% LINN | S04 QL1 340N SILISAS MVINYL
_ HIHOMNAYA oo ._.,zu..nL 153 SHIGYAL 5334943 ¥T UND| 6ELT
FEEEH EE:SR_ 7dv ¥ad aQV0U T0DJWIAL 3L¥153 DHIOVEL 3TV LL LN | EVE 9
SNV NG TSN NOLHONOHISIM LT K
SUIHEVINY [EEL THY ZHA 133415 HI(WAIDara 15am Nevd SSINGIE HLYMIHIEE T AINN| 958'1T
SHIRSYINTY J3THOHT Oiv Lad NDISHNAY 3507 WYHONHANYS 5| £9F 06T
NOLdWYHYIAIOM| 30L OTAM| H1VLST IVIHISOONI SIHSYHNOE 35072 A1dSY INIQ NS OHN] RE
TEINTNOA LEIM) ONOINUSYD| __ SUT 0T, NIV NOTEITY V0N NOLLYLS 0% | ¥36'%
IMHNILSTHT HONOWCIHDNO1 Bne 2131 ANV JNULAYW ] XTTE
SGHY¥QIFT 153 FOAWOHY 1530 WAL GLY 3I¥153 ONKIVOL AW NIALI Ok | ¥9T
VEvHSHILLOH [(EFRL TALGION AP JAHOSHOD Fevd SCINISNE WNINKITIIA
SINVI] Z6N4 qoned HLHOMETI G¥0u NCILYIAY
WYHONLLLON 783 65| TIMIHY Xava OMID TONNO3 SHOLVOLNYAD SLINK00W] TWEIHIN
FUIHSAH0A LINON NO1TYW 49 ZLCA RGLTYW 010
FUHTE0A HIA0S FYRIIALOY WHE €95 3GCHLA10D LY SIELIEAS HINVNGAH SANYUDVS
—_ SWIHOIB0A HLNOS TABENEYE MHE 125 NGDAYY| 31¥153 WIS NOLTIV AYOH RO 1Y
SHIHSINOA HLIT0S | HILSVINOT 90 SO ATUNIT
ETILEG D) D15 AL ns__s__ QV0H AT13510M TSVOH INI534| 9EC
UVIrA W INAL NOIONIHSYM| __ HSZZESN A1¥153 TPRLSNON BIARID W WAMOL| ave
SHYLS I A Vs SIS SENCH 01313 0% T
WYHING 02 316 £WQ FA¥d MOTINA UF | TOTTED, BLTSIMEIS INVI 11
FUHSHNOA HLNOS VNIV 356 ¥i5| V153 TVIESNIONT HO NG SLLY 1 GVOY SUITAVID | TVT Q3L TENCGOT80 NOEWYD
FNAL NOJ T ILEVorAIN VL ¥IN TITULS AVAREN] 1551 LT HOLNED ¥ ¥VEY LiDAS
3IHSIHT NOLON TGN G WHUOHL WOLI 144¥ ILwi53 DNIOVAL HBOHL HOLT 1edv] 05Z Lt {530 vaS] ABINGFOVH 3018
SBIHSIH0A FLIGS| BILSVONGY| 0T ENd TIvaNvS A Qwod Havy 1TWaNYS TE00 1300 ¥ LINN | 3591 S9IOUO] UILSVINDG STAVATIY
THIHSNIOON!] HLHON| IAOHSNITIC HIE0N, QvOW QTIR1SVA | L2 TEL 11 A4INHIY 10 AISANN 7101
[IVEL] | INNIAY AT | €29 STIWEIS JUAL SHOLIWVLS
VO X0 0d | TIT TAING SENTWAYS) 1T U3LSVIN0RNI S1¥
$331 WP RGDOGLS, Fuvd S3INGI TPVOSIL DOOE KOW O] LVR L [t
T ELAFERLE) NHVd 3% JNESIT SDOWSTOU ININIEVaI0 DNVRL| 549 G OGON GILIND 325
_ TOvOH 1130dAVD TGAINOT LIa393| 06 51 T $39AL RIIHGAA
GHOIAVIS V0" TIVHAY TIVI53 WRLSNGNI Gvod TT¥HAd KRR SVAD 3¥| T35 91 STUAL AYMSINIA
[EETETS GOOMIWIOH, ANY] ABINOT 010 35NCH Qarddv| Tet ILIAI HOELD JdSNE GIllddY
[TE0E] J1Vis3 DNAVHL ASTIVA WYL JWASTINGE| TITY [GVIHSILVE] YALSYIIIHY4IY SNOSNHG
L OvOu NOG3H] 5L LT SIWDAININOD TVIa3eri
VDDA X9 ENA ILVI53 TVIALENON] VI LEVIRM, SOMAE IO X001 5| €0L T QL 0NS HALINE SUADTT
WYHund 03 Wi aha SIS I NGIHONOH VI LDV CEETEEL 54T TEOWHDINI T8 QWA¥G] DHINYID SINUYA
WILVONOD TIE 60 TGN N3350 TI0AVH, SNW3AY FOEI §( 2193 GL1 TATW DHIZIG 15TV S
NYSUORYID| FHEvE WL E910 00 A0V T¥Ou INUNDUINA FINOH OVI44¥s| E9T AL DINT SViFIvas
| NG04 ELTEAT] avGd NOINR WGvd TYIHLSIGN] AY % VINHVLRY T340 Gv3t| SYLY 430807 G171 $WOO0d LOOSY
| IO GOz TN YHSNII0 TIV133 TVIRLSTHIN) I3 VORETL G¥od NOOWTIA £| FI6 T ¥HSN3J0] OL1 XN 3avI5V
RN ALNGS FvHE IRLOY 134 5% ARLTVW| VoW TWH| WP T | THO SHOAIANGO] STARITS VOASANGS WA
Ig LETEE)] 705 ¥31 TNV AIUAY TST| BET BALSIO] 4OH5 J4IH 55H
BONYIH FLTETE] INTOLI6T GHYIONA 91| L8 I [N ST EER LA TRERE] LR
TUCHIND, (FIAAE] TV INAIYI 1§ ININLava30 1DHLNOD LH363] OIE SNAIINIONI IRATIY
FUHSAUOA HLNOS, [EZELH XHT RES TE X0W 0d] 538 OL1 INCIVTON
Tunay GO o wad YRpRY| TINpRY T WAIpPY T SRaIppY | F 1F Jo Wiow, VITUHSET 10 IUPT o WOVN

PR FaaARs Ru|y Jo Soypaus uedwo)y g



LS [ty
|
S
FHHSNUOA L5IM, §033 HET ZI§7]0 bl 0 OVOH TIRMINILS| 845 EOEETEET
SHIHGABOA 15v3 TIH #0 ZNH|0 a 133415 NONNYD IINOHXALNA] 012 QLT SIIWIHI XALINAW
WY HING 00| adr 5HA[S a PAOHRCD) WHV3 3510 15¥3] 1F9 QLY XNV
QYIHSILYD HNO OT3NJO Q A¥nD T8 O¥0Y NOELYLS | 816 AINYRI IUIWWOD 5L S0A0T]
JYIHSINOA L5am $a3R X5 1151|0 ] Q0 3W¥NDS GNYLLSIM| ZE0T QLN JAILOWOLNY 401 dIL ¥iNIY
X583 MOTavH 256 02p0|0 a ] FIOL X049 Od| 006y AINWHHE TVIDHIWWOD 951 SaA0T
BILSIHINVI FEIRTI TNt ech|o 0 & TIXCE 04| D9'L
[LEEL] fie voa[o G¥0H HLI0S05, WHvd_ONI NMOGNYS OF 8 SUNN| #00T
ANILL NG NOLENG NITELI0 GOGMOIIN HIONN ROLEVE Wuvd SSINILNY SWIAVED | ZE0'L
STIHNMOUE X3L B5M 3015 FI14400 153M 31¥1S3 ONIOYEL 3015 WQ_L_-GD- [1]3 {STUHNMOES! ALT NOSIIHIYA '8 AVIOUYR
[AEEIECETCE) 6 Ths| 320I49d3THS | QYCH NOLSNND IWALNED ABISOTIN ¥W/L] 2TE QILWN LN W4 T,
ATTLHI 1AST mr.n_ Y153 TYRISNONI OT138Y.IN04 SXJOM JVHLEON]| 28T 011 SHIGVHL 13315 ANYIAIN
WiLSIHYI0D SNE $03] WYHAWOS OvOY QUOIININIOM] 965 °E QLT SIAYIS HONHIACD X553
0404134 $3% ZTNJ Y0134 13IHLS 1SIM ILY ST T S134YD WYHONR
SAL NN S5 VIMIH Tot 93N BIATVA AT a¥OH 1T HNOTNIM] 695 FNLS¥AAIN] DNILSIL HSRINE SUACTT
AYHEN0 NG 13315 3THALSIHD 3I¥153 WA LSNIGNT NN VE Lnd 001 TPavHENG) SLIWBI4NG 1AIND3 SNNYBOAH
SUSAEOAS WYHBINLOY INT 155| Tv0u ANVIMTOVIN FENOH FLSND] 985 TWYHEIHLOE] G VIMLSNONIE A JLLSTEHD
SHIHEIND HIIMHLUGH NLZ 6o TUINES s3INGIE #00SEaVS TENGI AUWA 1] 0T QILINI STHIWNALSNI KIANATL
NOGNOT Bz aLh| avOu A3 8] ETT THGANG A1 [an] HIALFIen ShBnd
el INIVAYSIY IVA]
SLNYH TACLSONISYE Yar [294 ISNGH WNNYA ANNOYS Y3ddN STLAHIS INNIAIY] 0T ILINT NOWYIDOSSY 31180WNOLNY IHL|
WvHING 00| NGV Wt LHO| 133415 HBIH OO WYHRNG 133805 10L5164] £5€ TSIHIFAYSI SEOLOW 133015 YOLSHE
SIAVIS QUOAIVIS WY1 915 SOTHIUSYD 35013 SIWIOH 1T 528 SIOIANIS SHINIVEL JHA
WYHING 30 MY MOL) L3S IS0NE NOUYLS 30IAHIS ¥4¥d INTIH] 65T T $TINEIS JOLOW AYd INTIH
AI0JHCN HIIMHON 75K TN dv0d Auvs0d 60 3SNCH TIH ATYHD| 525 £F AN IWHIS
VI INAL [TGECED] [LIEEL Qv NOLLVLS, I1V153 UIZ¥Ed RIGOMHSY TL LNN| OETT QL1 13315 XIN30R|
NYDEGIAYID a1 NTIIALNDS, H3G 23] VO NWLSV3 TI[ 4929 SALYI05SY ¥ S0
JEINSAUOA 153 E<EFL THL 151 133415 NSUIADS FEIELLEEREH 11 Ga¥0005 MVHSI 100
l_ NOLONTIWWED| — Dmr eCan L53M ¥Hv¥d NOTIIN Ayvd ¥3LSVI TT) 6T LE SHITVHGAH LW
FUIHSABOA HLNDS, EITFENH W0% 575 ROIONINAKI| M IF0N FUINIZ STINIGNE NCLONINRIG XIMIWI OZ LNN| 2T AT G0N SHIMOTE ONY SHOSSININGY §IV
EFETTEG [GEFTERETE] BT 0¥ 4Vd SSANIENE SAVONENL 0T g na] §wit L SHINTYUL 173 YOIHIW
JHIHSIHY NOLENIBYYAM DX9 EYM QOOMHOHIB Ad¥d GOOMHIUI 3IV1d BALYMIDANT ZoE[{2Ee'L) 0 oW3
%3553 N3385 ONIda3| 849 S1A SIOVLLO0 MOY SONI #| GRS T SNOGLEYD ALIAVS g HLWIH
SUIHSAGHIT O¥0d SUT3IH WV TIVH] JI¥I53 TV 1SNAN] SOBE NIESHaM TS SUNM| LR E SROLLIIDS J0IHIA WDBINO0S
TUHSAIOA FLLNOS| FIEEFELH YT 5T5, NOLSNIRNK ANV HOUN R THNCS ¥E39HY0 § NN #16 QLY Z NODIHNGD
HILSIHINVIN IVE LA 133815 NV INUYVH £ | [000'06y 471 o0af
FuIHSGH0VS, FoONNY3| aar Trem] QYOY HHV4 SITICH, W9V SSINISTIY SITTOH 0% LN s¥% WIONNY S31HMNS SNIITIM '8 ONI SLYONIT1
3AH340THS TuGIL 3719 741 GO0 INITHYWOOEM G NIOONI| LIS SIOIAHIS HIADY ONY) NV30Y
THIHS4OUNS| quoniL 5O €31 71 X9vd QUGIvIS 3IVI53 THELSNANI AN AWAENIIN0 A D TSHIHS08HS] NALEH,
SUIHSCURS| [N BEE £dl] ST AUvd Q90315 OL ¥ JINN| 990°E GL1 531193115 DNIT13M JEIHSIORHS
Raunay D] P 1504 ¥ $534ppY € SMPPY T SERIPPY. [ STMPPY | F198p jO JunCUlY| UL 40 JOYPAID JO BURN

ORI SoimwS BUUTN §0 IONpeId KU




BO/Z0 A3y 20D SUfely JO [UdWAIRG - gL Z UU04 38 30

s1ed ainjeubis
- T ST -~ | pIgmicy;palizes3inowy. [RIc T T . N T T T
3 d  TIw W _Jguwzdaaa‘ JR_RIMTMT iy
WA\ £ [ onlow a% ' ' TS = &)
e Nwogs | OISV T \ ST e NG, oY) WignTiauw DVIPOL Do Be

P13y saleys o s)1e3ag

(3
aN|eA JeULLION

p1ay saJeus
J0 2qWnNN

(apooisod yim)
SSa.IppY

Japjoyateys Jo SweN

pajiuwIy $921A19S SulULy JO siapjoyaleys Auedwo?) - )




Rule 2,29

{2} Intert name and address

of registered office of the
company

{b) Insert date

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs

Form 2.14B

2.14B

Name of Company
Mining Services Limited

Company Number
02649336

In the
Birmingham District Registry

[full name of court]

Court case number (For court use only)
8343 of 2013

Statement as to the affairs of

1) Miming Services Limited of Harworth Park, Blyth Road, Harworth, Doncaster, DN11 8DB

on the ® 9 July 2013, the date that the Company entered Admnistration.

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated n this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement
of the affairs of the above named company as at ® 9 July 2013 the date that the Company entered

Administration.

Full Name @0"“'3( /4’/0-\

Signed =,

Dated /S £ O—Mé, 2013

Doc Ref Form 2 148 - Statement of Alfairs doc Rev 11710




A - Summary of assets of Mining Services Limited
Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Plant and equipment subject to chattel mortgage

Harworth Estates permits transfer of assets with security to UK Coal
Surface Mine Limited

Assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets

Plant and equipment - unencumbered
Consumable stores

Sales Ledger

Prepayments

Accrued Income

Centechnology (UK) Ltd

Cash in Hand

Estimated total assets available for preferential crediters

Estimated to
Book Value £ |realise £

4,469,997 4,469,997

(4,469,997) (4,469,997}

1,610,873 1,650,000
780,478
348,690

24971 | [_ 100,000
46,346
222,982
100

3,034,439 1,750,000




Al - Summary of liabilities of Mining Services Limited

Estimated to
reahse £

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carried from page A) 1,750,000
Liabilites £
Preferential creditors
Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors 1,750,000
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry down)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 1,750,000
Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficiency / surplus after floating charges 1,750,000
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down)
Estimated assets avallable to unsecured creditors 1,750,000
Unsecured non-preferential claims
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
UK Coal Operations Limited {102,094)
UK Coal Mine Holdings Ltd (2,110,369}
HMRC {PAYE & NIC on cars = -£2103795 / VAT recoverable = +£2047010%) {56,784)
Company creditors (4,541,648)

(6,810,895)
Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards non-preferential creditors (5,060,895)
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards creditors (5,060,895}
Issued and called up share capital (100,002)

(100,002}

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members {5,160,897}

This summary of liabilites has been prepared from information held on the accounting system of Mining Services Limited as
at 9th July 2013

Information about claims under reservation of title or mvoices (not received and included by 9th July) in excess of the
estimates included in that accounting system 1s not available and has therefore not been reflected

*Mining Services 1s subject to the Group VAT Lability of c£5 8m




ANAL NOJN IUSYIMIN NdNaMaN L6 STIN AL¥L153 1VIHLSWINT NYNIMIN QY¥OH AITIIHS| SIF QLA SHOLNBIMLEIO S § W
QONYISITANNHIION HOLONIddOHD F15 793N WY TINQNIM E[ ELT 2T QLT SIS LNV AVEIBI
WSO HINOS WLSYONOU| N3 LING HIHOMHVH TLV1S) WWILISTON) TANNEE T LiNN | 00F'L SNIHIINIOND 3 kTN
FUIHSATHIA NOLdAV XY S€30 35018 2d 3LYLS3 TWHISRONI 350N 3| 15729 0L SINISHONI d 3
SHOM HOLK0TY 150 BEQ INVISI5D0Vd | 66T FL QLT NSIVWOANIRYA
JYIHSNEOA HIHON HOLHINIVHLHON N6 £1d AYIONOANOT| ST§ 1 QIINATT I9VEYD L4HIONOOROT
WG .E_:B_ WYHING N g GNYDIONY dORSTa | 193415 AYARUVE §T[ 569 TILW $4IaVEL THeaw I
JUIHSNIOONTT HINON JTHOHLNADE|  WAG SIND Novd TSI0dU1INT ANYIHON KV YOIN| 928 L Sartdd s Y001
Viggind TIARVD 430 YD AVAOYOUD NMOISON | ¥ 0T 17 as0m
THIMEXECA HINOS WYHHIHIGY ¥a0 E9S 3L¥1S3 TWIRLSTONI INYT 13900 avOY NOHTY ISNOH IOVLRIIN| 7S611L GALIAT SINVIQAN NOW KINY
[ETCF =] WL IN TIH NOILNUILSNGD 91 FSO0H WL v 5T UNN| 626 €L Q1T (€661 54¥
VA ONY INAL ATUHE VST EH AL¥LS3 TWHISNANI GTI380180d A¥AR MYHINI | S0€'ES SIHAL VHI WY
THIHSREOA S q1IHIIHS TS 75 AN 1LVONMOO ¥| 636 QL1 [0131233HS] S NHOM 'NOLITIOVHS
THSATY 30 HINOMEGIM MY F OO YOLSNIAVY | S61 QL1 IWHOLLYNEIaNI SHOLYEINID NOLCRRVH
SOHYIIE L53M HNOS 501 064 W4 ATTIVA JHIATE QEVAIN108 TWLLNIY DNIGTITE XINJOHd SRL| OET QLT DAY SINANIS TYONYNH NVTTIWILYD
ITATHIN [ 73] ALV1S3 ONT ATTSMONA avod ...E.uE.ﬂdI!a TIISMONT] QL1 dNoED 530
IHSANOA § IHIHS] HSLSES NAOLBIVHS QW0H SSOMINUNG F9Z) OEL L ¥IAJ0LSTHHD o33
FHTHSIHOA § T1ITHS| J8E 65 Q¥Od 333MDU1LLY $65/P68 ) 658 GILIAN SINadNS TYIOLINYT 30¥
SLION :Eozﬁg_ SHE ZION FAWG SUNVIMOT S| 99 QL) SWLLSAS SHLLYLVO
JUIHSAI0A M EEEL ATTHOW| R1F 50337 gALIAIN 4O §50
ANYIHIONNS [EH AVA NV340HNT ILYL53 ONI NGV GSE JINNL SLLL VTd3ANNS 53114405 DNKILIM ¥ GNI JLYONIT
FIUSYOMIN 4NS STIN NOLONINTT ALv1s2 aNl IS0 mjuﬂ_ L LUNN] r6ZST AAOWN SUOLYVIOYY Q30N ¥ADY
SAR30 [ECETESTS)| L EvS QV0H NOLLYIS LSTWYH TMIULSNONI TMIHSNOAID £ NN | 595 QL [C13U31S3H0) $38Yds B0LVANIA
SIH0A § HONGUOBOW HE? V95 008 ITNIUHM 2UV153 TVIHISNON] I00RIE NOINIMS GLNN[I9ET [SU3qHG] OIUHSYLVA SHY
S0A § WYHUIHADW HIT 095 113415 3dOH SHINVHCAH SUVLS| ET22T TSONNVYAAH SNULYLS] QLT SIviN
ANYTHIGNTHLEON NOLONIHSY OUE E9IN qvoud 3931100 | 599 3L 7 18¥ I0ITT00 NV IHISWIHINON
GRYIEIAWNHIGON H134N0W| _ Dds 15IN NOISNAT3 T4n02 J¥1N1 £ S¥S 0L DNIEIINIEND A D
ONYHIRWNHIION NOLONNWWYED | JMLEZIN JIV157 TYIHISNONI NO513N HLNGS Vs LINN A0T NOISSIMSHYEL ' SONRNYIE NYMBWNHIUON | ZLE€ ONISVHOMNG SNVAL § SONTUVIA NVISRHIHLION
JYHTAYOA S WYHHIHLOY 8L 555 133415 WYHDNI343 65T [ ¥RTT AL ADOIONHIIL 2 4¥HE4ONd
THIHSHHOA M [EEETT 1HE PiM IIVIST WRI1STIONT INOLSTIS2D FSNOH NOTT| 625 GL1 SONNYSOAH AJT03H
WVIM W ANAL GNVISIGNNS 715 583 SAINCdIIHS 133015 19¥9015| E0F [ONVT93aNNE] 611 SH0L0Y3 1371
SIHOA N HENOHESI AN ANDT 5L AV0U Niva JOISUIAN | DTT A1 ANWIWO0 31av ANVI3AT I
IHSANG03E NOLMT WAL M OVOH AAGTIVA OF | #0Z WOLNT] GAUWN 3413 89nHD
HILSIHONVA INT8IA ATTSH0M 7T XOH Od | 228701 <SU3qU0 11V, [UILSIHONYW) 011D 08
SAEOA LsaM, 113550 76 53M R MEINTN LXOU0d[ 6E [SH0A M - 1135507 L1 00aY
SAHOA S #ILSVONOG O5F ING GO N I3 ILVLSI TYILSTHIRI NV MYHS 0 LINN| SZ¥ ILSWINOA SAN4NS ONITIIM B UNI u._.(e-ﬂwl._.
THIHSIYOA HINOS| [ ONG EL3| HIOOMSGNYH TN¥] JAVIHCHD | 9¥ Q17 TVINIWNOWIANT GVOTHIY
WYID QIA | KIAdEIVI| WXL ERID JIV1L] WIHISNGNT REJLSIM| Z58°T J7d ANOUD SHd
WVIM 7 INAL OVIHSEIVD e 3LV153 DNKIVEL ATTIVA WVaL AYMSDING | 509 T¥3M ' INAL) S100L TSRO
SLION QoA XdZTZH ILYLE3 TVRLLSHKINI LICHIVIVH AWAA OV IENY 69 8 LSUNO| 1T QHOLLTH] OL1 SYOLOVE W RDI1E ALY
TUIHSXUOA 15V] T1009 QVOU NOOH Zi, 3SNOH AL, QLI STIANIS ALIDIS AYMIAYS
SINYH ALYLS3 QN Auvd AZgaY| A¥M HINIEd 11 G3LAN SUHUNS
SO SINADI NOLUW TIHLAONA INNIAY MAV[ SECT QLI SMILSASOIS WuT1
SHINDH0A N ILYDORHVH N4V CUV 12| 926 ZL GILN FHIH INVED AT 1o
JUIHEARUI0 JATIVAS QY04 HONYIH WiV INNOM ATIOH | S08'T1 G101 IOVINVH ¥ INYId 0511V
SLION W04 TIDNSHVY GWOd £5300% | OEF LLSwM G040
SIH] TaDONIH]__ DeE013) 35vaung qwod X901 Wava 0 79 ¥ NN | TFE D DONIN] 1SV Va4¥ SNOSHHON |
SLIGN dOSIHOM JHLTE OYON NOLT#YD | ¥1LE Q17 11347 SLLON HINON
SLION GUOIML| __ HI0 ZION TITNLS HOOND ¥E | ST0F TOMGIGNL ST SLIVid
SLION Q1AISNYA| __ DVG 610N FSTOHOOOM U I3HSNYR HLNOS INVI DNINATT | 85 Q1L INANIS INTSTH SINIA
HYIM W INAL] DNIKAS 31 NOLHONOH NS ¥HO HLNOS 39013 NOLNIVY Qvou TIVMWavD 2| 9202 QAL SHNIDOAE2 NOLONISS2M
WYHHRG 0 HOOWAMINIAS FICE ] ALVLS TYRLLSIKGNT INYE NIZES | AV TMAdIINI 01| 9TL AVdd S § INAYIS IOHNOT
SONYIIW 153M TIINIACY Bd5 VO IITULS IV ¥| S¥T THINIACD X189
FAHSHHOA HINOS HILSYONOO CEL] LI0WHYI] wzs._oozgiun_ TU¥153 WIILGMWIN| L3GUJUV0 £ 1INN | €92 5L Q3L SININOEROD NEIHINON
SHU0A HLNOS WALSYONOO His ¥V VD ULLSVONDT AWM 3504 JLHM | 6EE'T TILNT SNOLVANNWINDD OIIGNTTH INN
SLION qu0aL3N| _ OW9 ZZING SNV NOLAWINaHL| W¥d SSINISNE AV NOGNGT € LNN| 69T QILWIT SHOLIYHA,
THHGA S NILEVONOD 97 INO TiH zuno.__ AL NaddYHD | 516 OL 5315¥ONOU S3133aNS TVRLSNON] dVi
X530 GUOIINTYY T36 WAL QYO 153M LVIND 056 T53M 308 | ¥aL [SINIMAYAI QL1 N NITH ALIIYS
HAASIHONYA NG ECH SAVHSNIHLUA AY0W NOLHIAVD) T4N00 NOLWIAVD | 16 TLSIFONYAT GLLIAT AN 9 INNYED
TUIHAEOA 153N $ain YL 651 N1 AD08 AINOIS 05T | BIO € TSINIWAYA] AL HIISYAITYAdY SNOSNHOT
SUGN WYHONILLON TNZ LN NOLNTT aYOY 0VIHO3E | 025 TWLLON] 53NddNs DNKIEM ¥ ONIJLVONTTT
B HIGNNYD TI@ TISM| 133415 ONNUVM ) SISS9LT TOONRVS] G0 Dir] CHINNGY

BV INAL| Qvansaave}  d36 LN NOLSNNG N0 GA0T1 3 505 11 1573 HINON SHIMGTE W SHOSSTHNGD BIY ||
SVNOA HISY HILEYINCD A TG Qv S1H3A0H 10430 AHDE4 010 IHL| 0OF L1 SIHANIS ONILIN 4d ¥
SNV TIVaHICd 386 Z11C avod AT TIVA HIWVH TINO[TIELT GILEN SIINYRAH SLEVIAAYIH
SNV WOLLOgSWvE W6 0V ¥ X08 Od W3 VIOOIN Q4| FoL QIUANANLHL
TAHSOGIEENYD NOGSNIINNH T3 613d SIOIN 15 G0N TaAMNOED ST €92 QLA HLOWYaY HY501
[<TE] FEIEERIE] I NOLSOMA TANG TRALOVHD PIXOd Od| TETE 11 SONIINOH dNOHS TMNGED
SIS INFUL NG DIOLS TIHS 115 J3INVH 133415 AYNINID AN INWId ATINWH | 622 18T % BN SENVOIGaNT SHIMT
- JHIHEAGYIA ILOJNITOVMS W39 1130 VaIOW Q¥ NGOMW | 125 SNOALITIOS IN3ESAH 8 BNINYTIO MOHHY

LOTT) Kp[ epo) o4 & THUpPY T EIpPY T HIMIPPY | 33q@p JO iUy UWELES 10 OUPAE j0 MUy




WYHNLLTIHD 1LV15] SNKIVAL HILKSOND GYOH ANISINIYA SZ LINR[ Srt QLA WYHNINIHD $Y NTAALL
AN STLLM 190IENNL QYO SNHOf 1S ISNOH IWHIM| DS5'T QILWN NOLLYDOSSY LHOMSNYIL IHOITEY
TAIHSAY0A HINOS [AEFED HLIOMSGNYH JATO IAVRIOHO ] 065 T131113HS 30 STIHIVHD
FUIHSAHOA 153M) $03N QYO GH3q % ¥Hvd SSINISITE LSIM ALD QYYATINGE 311 T ONKINY | 6IZ QL AN STYINIY HY2 ANYJNCD)
SONYIIN LSIM NOLdWYHY IATOM | BAL OTAM SIHSY WN0d 33070 THOWIIIA 3ISNOH SNOLLN1CS| 816 11 WILSAS ALIIYS GUVTHSS
FHIHOH YNV INQUIY vat SN XIS Qv0H JMOHIY SLT-ELL] 20TTL
FHIHSATHIA NOLIHA Y W1 5530 3dHOHININVD TUH TV S318¥D INOIS| 008 OF SIS
SHIOA HLNOS TSNV SYSTLS 100-RIVLS QvOH TO0M YIVD, ILV1S3 IVILSTWING INVI SONVED ¥ LINA) 95T TATISNE¥a] Sariddris 1Yo
SLION FAYMIN I3 ETON NOESIM OWOH HLHON G10| TELEL S301A4I5 ONIEIINIDON
JONTOHLVULS| MOSSAIo[ WVE TED avOd MINNMOL| Z85'T
THIHSIHOA 153A] CREFEELZ EYE) NOLNYWION 31v153 UNI NOLNYINHON WM ADGINAROT | Z9ET
SAHOA HINON E._un_ ANG 804 ABHDNOTIM Id40HL IACHD HONOYOUSIANOT £ ] OEE
H3M B INAL TN TT3N QVIHSALYD: 3LV153 DNIGVEL ATTIVA WAL MLION 3NNIAV HINJAI1I 38T | 2359
THIHSNHOA § 519 73§ ALvoivd 31153 IVISLSMKNT 1TVH LORYYS AVNUHSINGO '3 ¥ LINA| 0501
FHIHSIAARE VA ABDNH HXE LZAD dVT SuTlLnd AV IVINID V345 JULNID SSINISNY TLLLIHA XNvHd uis] 6527 QL7 [S16val SOM
INAL'NGJN JLEVIMIN HdE 934 [EEILD 153 ONI 133115 H1vE S LINN| 517 SIHAZS DNXTLIM STV |
THHDHOA § ATISNHYE ZHL SIS HONuVa| ALVIS3 GNI SUIHSRICA HLNOS| £T TA 1SNV QLN 3HIH ENVId N3GMIH
ONYRITANNHLEON IDQMALSIN | £66'F Q17 53AAUIS AHIAQITH SNOS ¥ 3 D NOSIOVT)
TYIHSIEGA § TIVANYS SNOY INVIAVID | 9rF'T
SHvd NOCHGHIVL AT YNIHLY | SLTLE
FIV153 TRLLSHGN) STIARDOWYG | ANV SANNTE ¥ LINA [ 6207
| L6ET 52510 X¥1) 011 RIAINNCO INIH0 1504
TUIHAHOA § 95&4“_ XG5 65 13TWLS AHALNID SRIND SINNOZOY | 52T (35 10N 0Q) J8IHO0T LLOTH
FUIHSHAY, INNHONYW Y5 5V VO ONININCISIVE L] 530 QLT [ONVLLOOS] ONLSYI MY |
WYHEN AN 343TOAY HOLMAN A1¥53 THHISNORI IMTAV AV 30NN} 2E6E Q3N 7115V ITNN
WYHIND ALKNCD 133ULS 31 WILSTHY AT ZHO AvI53 TVIHLSNONI WNG INNIAY QUIHL ¥EE LINN | 016 9% Q3NN DIN] S3tAEis d 33
JHIHSWYHONLLION OO0MLSIM 8r5 910N avOd NIWWl 612 | G208, A NIATLS NN
SANYHIIW 153 I50149dN0LS X435 A0 ATTSTHOM) 35010 GH0A3100 £ | TOL SE ONII1IM ITOW INVd SONINNIT
HYIM ONY INAL NOLONIHSVM FZ[¥TE[] T DLSIA VO SHOTuvd ] 55 NG __QILWN NOLONIHSYM 40 SONINNAT
ONVIHTAWNHLEON HLIJHOW MFITIIN QYO8 NO19NIddOHD J1VL53 IWRLSTHING INYT 53002 | TER'T
THIHSARYIO HI0ILYWN JHT ¥IQ TAIGTTIH A3 4vd | THH ONOT SLLYNNIM SHL[ 108 € Q17 $3114dN5 ONIG13M 1Y LSNHANT
FHIHSHIDONN AGSWIED [ MVP SENG NOLSHITANH SIVIS3 WV ASNANI GvOH NOLTIM | GEE'T $INIDNT TVILLSONI
XAVMIN Vi ELON INIHL NO NOLINS SHHOM INVUONI| 91L €5 INTHA NO NOLLiTS 53J1AH35 BN3 NOSNIHZLNH
JHHSIROA HINOS H1SYIROO XN9 OTNG ALY GvOd UI1SVINOD | I39°E — Su3lveLf NOSONH
JHIHDWOA 153M 1OVEIILNGd IHE B3 NAONY 3UOHL V] NOWWO3 | 901'T GILINT1 GWAW0 NOSNINGOH
ONVIHIEWAHINON HIAH duy PIIN ¥tV SSANISIE IGISHIATH HIATH | LBN0J NOISINGD ¥ AINA| LI0C LW INDA0L 8H
WYHONIELON 4D¥ 35N AYAVIHYd TIVASVIO INIOd TIVASVID WITiINN| 65L 0L S390Y WYXl
SHYD HITUSIM | OIT £13d AV STHODIV| $6E'T 0117 DN IRIONT N30Md
[EFE ] 0z oS Ov0W HIBOMELYHI| SO¥ T
ARHI0 Ao ¥id NOLENISSYEE J1MIINOT JOVUVD SO0 $o0aT | SI8TE S3NddNS SNINYI1D NOG HOLW
THHSINOA HINON NOdIY LLE¥OH INYT SIRIWYTIVG | £2E SIIUAHIS WHY 1 NOdId
JYIHDILOA JO DNWIRT LS¥3 ABSANTID)  MYPGEND NOLSHIWOH avOH NOLIM | £F QLLINTI XVIOHDYL 8 D
SLLON [Tey] g3 ZTNG aNno1 av0y TUHSINYG | OZ HIUNYINSK QUO4LTY
AT AVYBMON NO1IN V8 Fid SAI0A JHL NO WVHLITYM OY0W NOLIIW] ¥E9 € QAL [MYHLIY A S3ova3s LNIOT
UVIM ONY INAL QVINTILYD 050 TLIN I1VIS ONIOVHL AITIVAWWIL HINGS AVMENIIND vE9Z I LiNN | S9°ST Tavam 7 INALT A3LHW
FUIHDEOA HINOS T131243HS] OXE 65 avOd NOSNIALS E[ E06'T QLT INIWAIND] § S1O01 d3MOd NEIHIHON
IIATNIN 107534d oL SEl avOH NOINOUD QODMLNINT OTXOH Od] S68 LT GILIAI SNINOLLIKINOD WI¥ 2 8 TWIN
SONVIOIN 1SIM JHINIADDY AQB LAD ATIONOTIE OVOH HLHOMWVY [ 05 FOVHVD ATIONCTI
TUIHSAUOA HLACS HILTYONOA VL SNQ YUY INYT HOHNHD| WV 30U | ZEL OILIAN SYLSWEYA
THIHDIHYNY TIHSTI38 aIE I} ILV1S3 IVILSTHINT OVIHO 3571d AVHHNA ZL| 890°E QL1 [ONILV3S] SYWOHL LGOS
FHIHSHHOA LS3M QIS IqANH X5 TGH| 137415 AWND| 8666 ALY SALLOWOTENL WS
FHIHSIOBRS [TRIER NNV ATV AVOd AUV | DO QU1 [OH0AL] SOLIYIAEND NDZEM
VYN ONY FHAL NOLONIHSYA FLVLS3 IWIHISTHIN AV GwOd SNII3s 130| 09'L QLT IULNID IHANTS HITNTAD
JUHINOLIWYHLEON HENOWOASNIMIM IL¥LSS IVRLSNINT PV Nevd JAING QUOAMINLIH ¥¥ 0¥ ] 26918 SUIqHO} 135310 SNIWAND
A IS0 aVIH MOYT dViH ISNOH NANDHI | DOV '¥T 110 NMOED
JHIHSXBOA 153M TIVISHH AIA LNYSY3Hd| 915 S8 W ¥INUL SAVOUSSOND
FUIHSAVHONLLLON AHYMIN QYOI OvGU NOLITTIO| Fod WL [SUINNWAY NOS § JDNYA
[ELCEET] 31¥153 TVRMLSNGNI LOGIADG FL| 169 FEL 017 INANIS ¥ 53TVs LOVINGO,
FUIHSWYHONLLLGN 731JHSY NIFNOLLIS AMVMHLNH 11vL53 ALNMCD 35T OO®E NNDN T 9 & LNN| ¥8E QLW ¥ 01NY
FHISKEOL HLNOS CLEITEELT IR0 vaoand | Xdvd SSINISNE JL0CdIHS T LNR| ZEUrF UL
ONY TE3EMDHLION NOLDNIRSY I0VHI1 TTIANCGINT & £rL QL1 IN3INAINDA S5ANISIE NOSAMOHL
INTL STIIM IOQHANNL A¥M ONIONYLSONDI AHYd SHAIDID ¥1) 589 [T
SANYIQIN E5IM TIH ATTI3RHY VM IVGEMDRIVN | TIF DT GILIWG 13115 HSKIMS|
THIHSAWYH LOHSIIY VO {30104
SIY0A HLNOS ¥ILSVINOG ALV QALIAIN ONMIINITNT GOOMNYLS
AVIM ONY IHAL AVIHSILYD LEZE SSYIS ALTIVS NYLH¥dS
WYHENGD 02 NNV dOHSI QL1 (133415 AYM1IVH] 5 11VEAMONS
JHIHSNHOA HLNOS YILSWINCK HISOMEYH OVOH AROGHFS| &F ANYdNQOD NYIDE HLAMS
YIHSJOYHS ON01131] ET AHvd QUOJAVAS| TLFT 411 S4IdITMSOVOL IHIHSIOUHS
SN WYHINV v ZEON ARHINGD Wi¥d 3931100 §67 T WVYHLNVUD J0 SNVINHYHS
Tiunod LTH) o) 1o ¥ S2ipPY £ 33MPPY T ssuppy T H3.ppY| 73q8p jo Junouly TUWAIER 10 I0I[FAR [0 WaeN

PaIRLT] taapes JORIA J0 Loupass kaedioy G



NYHUNO ATINVLS %6 GHO 31VL53 1,ANI HLNOS VIF FHAIENVL AANN[&ZTTE QL1 ONIMITNIDNT SRS
JHIHSIHOA HIHON WHOA| SDZ9T0A HLMIZ0L JAINQ L¥3dMY IONIMd €1} 867 21 SINAHIS INVTH Md
WYHENG 115 THA SAVIH ATTARY SUILIVADAVIH I0N04| 108 T ALMCHLY 30rted NYHENG
3533 WYHONIE| YOT EZ5L Qwad T1IH NOL81AYH| T35 {SU30HO] AL AN Jonnvi
JUHSHALSIIA 785 £931 ANIDSII0 FUOHSIAVI SE | LITE 17 S5¥12 INV1d | 5n8
HYIM 2 INAL A0 TTaN 31¥153 ONIGVEL A TTVA WVAL] INNIAY HINIAT1E S LN [ 5Ts QL1 A0 [NINd HiMQd
SEHLON ATB 22N TIDSNVY IV NOWHDD GVOH 53300V | v 00 [G404134] 35VINVH IHOM NOSNILLY
JHIHSABOA HINGS| 009 0ING TYOU NOIYLS X8vd AWV $5INISA AHLAYE T UNO | 2L T DNLESIL OINY SN
FHHSHILSIIN A93W5] JLL I IS1d NOOIIWI 9% ZEEE Q17 53NddN5 SNIINIDNI INMS
JWIHSABOR HLOTS [EEEERE] NIT 65 QVOY ASNCHASYIID JLV153 NI FE NCILONIW 9p/vF SLIND | §2CE A1 S04 ALiIvs GIATEddY
SLION WUVAGN|  UNO ZZDN QUOIXNL THNOD NOLONIXI LT | E16 9 TN IDNGL
WYHONINGIE WiLEva QOOMAOH UVOH INVHONINHIR SREOM SNINCHON | €11 QLT 501835 TVIINYHOIN SALYLS
SHIHSARI0 AT SYE 530 TIVH AT THLL0E SHI1HVNOAvIH AHVINGAVLSNOD | Z40°E ALHCHLOY 3010 JHHSABE I
MODSVID GLy 159 QvOd ALYOUHVH 091 SHIOM TIVHITIHS| T41T TEINIAYA] AL NOSIIHLVIN ¥ AV IDdvd
SLLON [LLEER] SSL LEND QvOH LHOUITIVH 31153 \VIHLSRAONI GvOd LIONS TIVH TLNN|5¥9 1 L) 54214435 IVHYIDIT GHOSHV
JHIHSAHD HOLONRHM HHT EVAh NOLMOT INY1 H1V3H 53] DEP (11 S301A43S NOLLDMHLSNGD ¥ INV1d SONIY
WYHONILLON JdUOHLSIE B ZION JLViSa ONI ABVA V3 31138 SAHOM XHVd | TETT QL) $30)A435 JVAIROD 9550
5341 NO NGDIOLS] 189 £151 ITvas3al JAM0 VISINNIOO0 35N0H NIG3NNT JAISAYITD SICIANIS SSINTSIE SNIRAND | 509 TSININAVA) 135310 SNIWWND
FHIHSILOA HINGS YIISVON0D N1 NG PYOV5538 SN3IGUVD NOLdWiId 61) S8E SR NIAVED
SHATOIAEVM| INOLSAHLY §AT 6AD 133415 DND1 66| Z52'¥L J110H NODN 03 SNCLSUIRLY
JWIHSHILSINT ATTATYOD dHE L9310 153 (NI NOSNIHJALS AVM Q404130 LUNOZ NYTAM. TLNN| 65982 (L% SIHVd SHINIVE ATV
SGNYIGIA L5y WOHON AN IS 819 AITIOGH IAY Vol HINGE T1v153 ONIIVUL N00UE ATTASON ¥ % € SLNN | ZFE SHINVUAAH MY
ANV 8IS FEAD INVI NOSIIN| 065 T Q3LIAN SINddNS WANLNDIDY ATIHNW
ANVIHIEWHIHON HLIdROW O¥9 T9IN AO00M TIIMNVEL I5YL100 30ISA00M| FOF'DL Q11 INLOWOLRY SHYTIV
IHHSHEVIY 1 TUALNV YA THO 2D AL¥LS3 ONIOVEL HUVERIFDNY E/TLINN| 809 (L1 3d04N SIWILEAS MYINVE
NOLTOo8 416 P1d RLIOMNGVI OvOd TIHINDLS 153 ONIOVHL S538dKa ¥LLING | 644€ [FNOLI0A] HILSYIN13dVddY SNOSNHOT |
JOISAISUIN THOdHLNOS Zd¥ $4d v Gd 100dE3AN 3L¥A53 SNIGVHL ITWONE1E 2L NN | (923 L1 SquvAaE § INH
NV NOLIOE AWZ 519 NOLHOMOHISIM ANV ¥Z| 512 SONNYAaAH 10
FUIHSVONYT C=EN ARV LN 133415 9IAVAAIDaNTE L5 N S5INIS T HILVAMIDams ELLINN | 96811 GILWN BN SI9ALS ' 3
JBIHSVRNY] ATHOHD Q3v L8d NOLONIAY] IS0 WYHONIHIRYS S| 18706T Q1T INV1d § HDLLONUISHOD VWIN
NOLIWYHIIAIOM|  30L 0TAM 3H1V153 TYIHLSNONI SIHSYENOd T50N3 AdSY| ONIONNE NOOUE | 03T SIINIO0AND ANYIAIA
SOIHSGOA L53Mh QHOATILSYD 97 OTIM UIAVIARE NOLWITIV GVOW HOLLYIS OF | #3965 S31ddNS WILSONTT QY|
FrIE FICEREN] HSNOY0EHDNOT BNE 2131 ISNOHACOM INYT JTHLAVA 5] 0ZTZL 1071 AVAMHSIH
SONYTQIN LSIM HOIMINOYY L52M MLEO4A AV NIATN 11Y153 ONIAVHL AVM NIAIIN OE] #9T THILWINOHE L ALINA NITDE ALLIVS)
WYHDNILION GHIENYA L6190 AV AAEOINDD Agvd WAINNITIAE TULNIS HHOMLIN QTIASHVIA € LINN | 99F L QL1 SONILIHE 8 350H SSTdG
DRV AHMTE 458 618 HINOMSTId (YO NOLLYIAY NH¥d UIHSHONIN | 0T [RETTE
WVHONILLON 249 69N TIMIHY NBVd SSINISNE TNAMLIRD, ISNOH NOSIIHIOW | 69L8 DNNGD SHOLLYINYNO S1ONA0H WaINIA
JHIHSAUOA HLHON NOLTYW QO ZI0A NOLTVIN 010 SIHOM N33 | 892 L1 [301SH0C0WABAEDI) ST13550d
FHHSIHOA HLNCS] WYHUTHLOY WHE £95 3dUCHLOIOD 133915 LIXAVIN ¥OT | TECE G171 T3 LEAS JTWPHOAH ANCL JANVHOVSYS,
FHIHSAHOA HLNOS AT1SNEYY MHE TL§ NOLTHYD 3LYLS3 IVIHISNANT NOLTHYD QY0Y NOITY TZ LINN| 065 an DM 3sVIED g
JUIHSNHOA HLNOS HA1SVONDD X0 SN0 [EREL] INV] AISIUY €E| 090°T Q01 SOINOUIDTIE TV435
3HIH5QY04038 NOLSdWIA ATL TN G¥OY A3 13510/, ISNOH INIOTY | 9EC INIWIENSYIN Y115V
UV 8 SHAL NOLONIHSVM WSE LEIN 3iv153 IWHLSNONI a3ACTD, QvOd HIMOL| ¥vF THOLONIHSWMT QAT AN NI 1A ALV
SIIVIS TILSVIAIN | VG &S, qvoa 31333 3SOOH A1313| 008 L SHOLJAWVH
WYHUNG 09| 346 £H0 Y ATIONYT Wuvd MOTIIM DT | T00'€S A1 SOAHIC INVId 18
JUIHSAYOR HLNOS 356 PLS 117151 WIHLSNONI NOWWGD SLLV1d Q¥OH Su3aNYHI| TFT Q1L LIN0OJIH04 NOWINVD
GVZ vaN 3413 AVARIIVE| £33 T QL7 HOEMID ¥ 3AvHE LIIMS
JHIHSIHD NST FVA MHUOHL NOL31ddY 3LV153 BNIVHL KIOAL NO131ddv | DST Q1) [53uvdST AHINIHIVIN 318
FUIHEAUOR LGS, WilSVONOa | 01 N TIvaNYS Mo G¥OH WHVD TIVANYS THNOD 14080 8 1INAY 959F HICHOT HLSVON DA SIAVINTIY
IHIHSNTOINI HLYGN WYRONIAWIE  MAIE DFNG IWIOHONTIDI HLYON Qv0d G1I15va) ST TEL Q17 AHINIA38 W0 AISONN TYL0L
SI4IH HIHOMHDLT) L7 995 3ANIAY HLUNOA) ££9 $301AH35 AL SNOLTNAVLS
NDOSIQGOH HHI LIN3 POV X0 Odf C2T TAING SINIWAVd) 017 931SvWodNd SV
SAB LISE 3331 NOrNOLIDOLS It¥d SSINISNY IT¥ASIZL D00E KO8 Od| I¥8it TUVOAVIONYD
TVHHIM HINOSf__ N3% SOR3 1804 JHINEITI AVd SSINISITI JBOWNSS0H TNIMLEVd30 JONVNIT| 529 QL1 WOGONIN GALINN 555
LHI4i NO-ACLS] AV VLS OYOH 138 WYD TOHINGD 1a343 026 S8 31d SaHAL NNIHON
JHIHSNTOINIT dXT 63d QEOINVLS AVOY TIvHAY 31153 TWILISNANI av0d TIVHA | VA HSVAAD 5] TES T SSUAL AVMSONDI
OTHIYILSIHI B4 295 AD0MINTOH ANV ADAMTOZ 010 ISOOH 031ddv] TEL OALIIT NOILYIASHI 43N4dV
QVINSALYS| __ @HD TTIN T1V153 ONIVHE ATTIVA WAL AVAASONDI) TLL'F TA¥IHSILVD] HILSVIA TIH¥dd ¥ SNOSNHOT
TOH]  [dS6NH QVOU NOO3H| 5L QL1 STVIDEININGD Tvialdil
NYOIM. HX3 ENAL ALVLS3 TVRLLSTKINT YA ILVAHM SONIGHNG LHEMI AX01 5 | bOL TNVOIW] QLT dNOWS HSELINE SOADTI
WVHHING O] W SHO SHIHAS 31"NOIHEOH IOV LIV N3389 JHL 81| 05T TGOSNTANTIE QIAVAF SRINVIT) SaNuve
HI1S¥INO Lt 6NQ ATDIONY NI a1IHAYH INNIAV HOUId 9] £89'5. QL1 DNt SNIZVID 15TTVII34S
NVOIOWRVID HOE £343 SN0 AVE avOd INYNOEAI 3SNOH D¥13I¥05] 29T
IHT T8 AVOH NGIND HdVd TVIMLSAANT AVM PINNYLINT 301310 GvaH] IFT T {sH3QH0] L7 SY0Od 1005V |
YILSIHINYN aaz IR MYHSN3O ILVISA TVIHLSAGNI ISHOHNEVd Av0d NOOHETIN €] ¥i6 TMVHSNIO] LT AN JavISVD
IFHSAE0A HLNOS ABLTYWN avDe TIVH | +¥1°C TATNO SHOAIANOD} SADIANIS HOAJANDD WIS
TWINSHILSIOITT INV] AJ9AY 16T | BEL THAL53013 11 dOHS JHIH SSH
JHIHSABEI0 INITS340 ONYIONT 9T] £369% QL1 SIPAHTS TVONLOTTE AIVD NV
(€N W1 109 QYAWAGY] 25 INIALLHVAI0 106.INOD 110349] 01 SNIFIIRIONT INVITTY,
SHIHSIH0A HLNGS [AFITERS TE XOB Od] 59¢ 17 INDIVAOA]
Runoy ¥ 198IppY| [T [ TWHIPPY |7 199P J0 Fenowy| WIFLIRP J0 INPAS Jo WuTN

PR FRjAeS




oIy 180y
THINSTIOA 52 aamn WAt ZIS1[0 o 0 QY TIIMONMdS| 825 AN X3138N1
THIHSIEOA 1SV TinH SYOINH |0 o L3TUIS NONNYD| FNOH XALINW | 0TL ALY STYHWIHD XALINW
wWyHing o ¥ 3 |0 i MOHXCD Y] ISMOH A5Y3 | I QLY XANVED
0 AYIHSLLYD HNOOL3IN O o A¥ND Ted aYOd NOLLYLIS T| 916 DINYNI TYDHIWAOD 951 5050T
FHHDOA LE2M: poerz]l HS 11510 o 0 FYVNDS ONVLESIM| LE0'T QLT XN FALLOWOLNY dOL did ¥INTY
assa MOTIVH AD6 QIO o 0 #2101 X08 Od | OVG'P JONYNH IYDHINWNOD 951 SAA0T
WALSIFONYA JITH0M INZ ST |0 [0 0 TIXOU G 4] 009'L [N GETT]
JIHSAEI ] OY0Yd HLYO4505 H¥d NI NMOQNYS 018 LN woo't ALLYIE RO
THIHSGE01v15 INTHL NO ROLERD UGOMAIN HIANT NOIHVE X8V SSINTSTE HYIAVED ]| TE0'L dNOHD H 1
SANVIAIA L5 STIRNMONE XL BSM] 0I5 THIS00 15T ILVES3 ONKIVAL 301 30idd00] 69T TSTUANMOE] (L1 NOSIHEVIA 5 AVIDYE
SATIIG] QIIAILSIHD TH6 1¥S EE [ PR O¥0H ROLSN IWHINID AINSOLIOW W71 ] ZLTE GILIWM INVI 4 GO
WVHE T 0] e WLt TIW1S] WELSNONI GT135v1804 SXEOM OWELHON | THLR (L7 SeI0IL LS QNI
HISIHI 100 SNE 900 WYHGHEOH GV QUCIONIEOM | 965 € GL) SINAYIS YONUIADD X353
539 20 OW0413d L37415 1S3 2Z] S19'T
[ INAL HOAN TUSYIMAIN TOE 93N HIATYA MO QYDd JITAMOONVA] 09E
WNYHEIT0 ALNGS T3HI5 ITHALSIILY 3I¥153 VIHLSTWINT WITHO ¥ NN 012
FUHEAE0A S WYHGIRIGE INZ 195 AVOd ANVBMOGVIN ISITOH JLIHHD | 55
THIHSIHD| HHMHLHON NLL 6M0 JHINID SSINISTE NOOHEAYD LHN0D ASYWQ T{ 0L
WOGNO1 BOE ¥IN VOl AN & JNTE
|
SINVH| TIGLSONISYE | wap LIon FSNOH WNKYA NNOND ¥3ddn SI03% INHIATY | OF
WYHEIND 00 ITAHYD! NYT 1HO 13FULS HBIH QYO WYHN N 133844 70159488 | LS
TIIWES TEOHIVIS WV 115 EAQEREITEA) FSO1D SIMIOH 11| 5 S331A3% ONINIVEL 3843 ]
WYHENG O3] YT MOL 137415 350MA NOILVLS 33iAH3% A0Vd INTIH | EETT SaDIAN15 HOLOW Navd IW13H |
Y10I40H HIIMHON FA] AVOH A¥SOH 6T ISNOH TUHNVHD | 82521 AN ova LS,
UVAM ¥ INAL NUNEEIH [CTHED] OVOU HOLLYLS| I1VI5d 437743 HLIOMHSY TLUNN| 0ELT 37 13118 XINT0Hd
[ WwoioRvio o[ NIVIDALNOd HI6 LD ¥0d NVISYO 12| #32°% GALWIDOSSY § $3100
THIHSABOA 153, FiEED] BT T51 LIS NOIHIAGS T 04 Od FSMOH NOITHIADS | 0 71 QUVGHI0T MYHSII00Y
NOLONTAVEZ] G E0aN T53M J0¥d NOSTIN UV 03AvE NV UiLsVA V1| RELLE SONNVYAH UW
THIHSAR0A HINDS FIEFELH WOE 525 NOLONINNIG AYMIHON FHINID SSINISITa HOLONGNNIG XRLYW 07 LMD | ¥ T Q10 ALWON S53MOT8 ONY 905518400 i)
TAIHSAGHI0 [FREFTETCELR] WIS WH7d SSENNSITE SAVORENL ISOD AT Na | §ZPLT AL SNINL 1iJ HOINIAN
FHHSIHD HDLENFIEYM] BX3 EVM GOOMHIYE ¥iVd 00OMHJYIE 35¥1d HALVAIOUIS FOE [LLEw 1T 0 O
[EEE] NIT4D ONiddd|  6d9 ST SIOVLLOS AWOU SONDI ¥ OR5'L SNOGLHVI ALIVS F HLTVaH
THIHSATE I NOLSIATl VY nﬂ OV0H S01313 WYTIVH 3LV1S3 TYIHISNONI SOHY YILSHIM SESUNN| ETRE SNOLLOYOS 310tHAA TVIJ8IMNOD
SHIHSHEOA HLNOS RIEIEELH BT 525, NOLONINNIG INVT HOBOHD TINGO Y4IWIYO § LINN | ¥T6 011 Z NOGNRGS
HALSTHONYIN AVE TN 133415 NYWORWH E d11 008
THIHSAU0IAVIS NOOHNVD| _ BOT TT6M)] TWOH Advd SANIOH Wvd SSINTSNE SAMTIOH OZ LINN | 561 NIONNYD §311ddNS DNMITIM § NI JLVONI 1
TUHSAOGHS QUOTIL 19 TAL GOCM INITEYADIIOEM GVOW N1ODNI | Z4r'T SINAATS HIAGH ONVT NYI0H
THINSIOUHS G40ITAL OAE €31 1 Auvd GU0I1VLS AIY153 TYIHLSNON] AN AVASHISN 5 LINM | 28 TRUHEIOUHS] A 3181 |
THIHSdOHHS | 0404731 HOE £31 ST ¥HYd QUO44YIS 0T ¥ LiNN | 580°E 11 531ddNS DRIAT1IM IHINSIONHS
Kune) R3[| epod o4 ¥ ARy F PPy 7 AEPY T HRLPRY [ F 10 |0 10homy WRL[ER 10 JOLIPRI [0 WINN

PRI 1eojaes Tu[uj (0 Lowpass 23~ 9




BO/ZD A9y 0P SJ[2jY jJo UsWaig - AFL Z Uogd 18y J0g

2
77T el ST e

amneubis

, PIeMI6) patdied, JUNOWY. / 12301

WONA )
SITYNS AW (gRR

Lo ooy

oo loe)

FIEY

VNG STHNSAYSh  WnS

1
LY TAMKNTURG,

HANS  WFITBUWN

ey n e AR
DYIZORL Typgod Mo

POtV ‘ouTy Miwg

p1ay saJeys Jo sjlelaq

(3)

anjeA TeuloN

p)2y saleys
40 JagunN

{apoo3sod Yam)
ssalppy

J3ployaJeys Jo aweN

pajlWL] S921A19S Butulw jo siapjoyateys Auedwo) - 5




